
2026 Bryant University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (39)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), McKenna (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-26), 77 (5-5), Tracy (5-5), Jewitt
(4-4), McKenna (3-3), West (3-3), Bishop (2-2), Plisko (1-1), Powell (1-1), Wachter (1-1), Whittaker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Lee, Jaelynn .280 9-9 25 3 7 2 0 0 2 9 .360 4 1 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
24 Clendenin, Bryce .190 9-8 21 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 2 1 5 0 .292 0 0 0-0 10 12 0 1.000
30 Lewis, Laniya .143 9-9 21 2 3 1 1 0 1 6 .286 4 0 5 0 .280 0 1 1-1 18 0 1 .947
8 Kolenko, Ella .143 9-8 21 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .143 2 1 7 0 .250 0 0 0-1 12 17 3 .906
3 Jenks, Jadyn .083 7-6 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 4 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 13 2 2 .882
0 Williams, Arriana .000 7-5 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .214 0 1 2-3 18 0 0 1.000
5 Thompson, Teagan .400 6-6 15 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .467 1 0 2 0 .412 1 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
23 West, Alissa .364 5-4 11 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .636 1 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
25 Gesualdo, Gabriella .333 5-4 12 1 4 0 0 1 3 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .385 0 0 1-1 21 1 0 1.000
12 Garcia, Alana .333 4-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
42 42 .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 1 1-1 3 4 1 .875
77 77 .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
18 Genzer, Carley .100 6-4 10 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .400 1 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 16 4 1 .952
9 McKenna, Jaiden .000 5-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
19 Mancusi, Emilia .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Bishop, Gracie .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
17 17 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
2 Gex, Ginny .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 27 .000 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
28 28 .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
22 22 .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
81 Powell, Lexi .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 1 .909
6 Rainer, Amira .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .177 9-9 203 19 36 5 1 3 16 52 .256 28 5 59 1 .291 1 3 9-12 165 53 10 .956
Opponents .285 9-9 221 56 63 10 3 10 50 109 .493 33 2 22 1 .377 4 2 13-13 172 59 6 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Tracy, Brooke 1.94 2-0 4 2 2 0-0 0 18.0 10 6 5 7 9 0 1 1 .161 1 0 0 1 1
11 Wachter, Maddy 2.47 0-1 3 2 2 0-0 0 17.0 12 6 6 3 6 2 0 3 .190 0 0 0 0 0
81 Powell, Lexi 3.89 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 9 5 4 1 2 1 0 .324 0 0 0 1 0
99 Jewitt, Chloe 13.03 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 21 19 18 8 4 3 0 5 .457 2 2 0 2 1
26 Whittaker, Scarlett 52.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 5 2 1 2 1 0 .667 2 0 0 0 0
27 27 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0

13 Plisko, Nea
147.0

0 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 7 7 4 1 1 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.24 3-5 17 9 4 0 0 55.0 63 56 49 33 22 10 3 10 .285 5 2 0 4 2
Opponents 1.95 5-3 16 9 5 2 2 57.1 36 19 16 28 59 5 1 3 .177 5 5 0 1 3



2026 Bryant University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Clendenin, Bryce 22 10 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gesualdo, Gabriella 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Williams, Arriana 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lee, Jaelynn 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 West, Alissa 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bishop, Gracie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Wachter, Maddy 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 17 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McKenna, Jaiden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
28 28 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Thompson, Teagan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Jewitt, Chloe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Tracy, Brooke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mancusi, Emilia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Genzer, Carley 21 16 4 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lewis, Laniya 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Powell, Lexi 11 8 2 1 .909 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Kolenko, Ella 32 12 17 3 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jenks, Jadyn 17 13 2 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 42 8 3 4 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 77 6 5 0 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Arlisenny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Alana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Plisko, Nea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gex, Ginny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Whittaker, Scarlett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Rainer, Amira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 228 165 53 10 .956 3 26 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 237 172 59 6 .975 6 18 4 .818 6 0


